

+91-11-48440050

info@hitechpipes.in

m hitechpipes.in

17th January, 2022

To

Manager,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex-Bandra (E),

Mumbai-400051

NSE Symbol: HITECH

Listing Department,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Rotunda

Building, Dalal Street, Fort

Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 543411

Sub: News Paper Publication of Notice of Board Meeting

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the copy of Newspaper publication of Board Meeting Notice, scheduled on January 20, 2022 inter alia to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2022.

Kindly take this information on record and oblige.

Thanking You

For Hi-Tech Pipes Limited

For HI-TECH PIPES LIMITED

Company Secretary

Company Secretary &

Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a

FE SUNDAY

WORLDONE PRIVATE LIMITED

(formerly known as Worldone Trading Private Limited) Registered Office: 28, Najafgarh Road, New Delhi- 110015, India CIN: U51909DL1999PTC101293 E-mail: secretarial@worldonebusiness.com Tel: 0124-6616112

Form No. INC-26

Form No. INC-25

{Pursuant to Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014}

Before the Central Government, Regional Director, Northern Region, New Delhi In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of Rule 30 of the Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of Rule 30 of the Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of Rule 30 of the Companies

(Incorporation) Rules, 2014

AND
In the matter of
WORLDONE PRIVATE LIMITED having its Registered Office at 28, NAJAFGARH ROAD, NEW DELHI-110015

.. Applicant Company / Petitione NOTICE is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make application to the Central Government under Section 13(4) of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 14th January, 2022 to enable the company to change its Registered Office from "National Capital Territory of Delhi" to the "State of Haryana".

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal registered office of the company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filling investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his /her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his / her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Northern Region, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi-110003 within fourteen days (14) from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant To this notice with a copy to the applicant Company at its Registered Office at the address mentioned below:28, NAJAFGARH ROAD, NEW DELHI – 110015

For & on behalf of WORDLONE PRIVATE LIMITED

Sd/-RAJEEV JAIN (Director)
DIN: 00053627

Place: New Delhi

Date: 15.01.2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

DIVA DHINGRA d/o GULSHAN KUMAR r/o B-1834, Shastri Nagar, Delhi 110052 declare that name of mine has been wrongly written as ARJU in insurance policy No. 535494485 issued by LIC of India, Delhi. The actual name of mine is DIVA DHINGRA.

PUBLIC NOTICE
TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN
This is to inform the General Public that
following share certificates of Tinna
Rubber and Infrastructure Ltd. having its
Registered office at 6 Mandi Road,
Sulfanpur, Mehrauli, New Delhi-110030,
registered in the page of following registered in the name of following shareholder have been lost by them.
(1) Folio No. 6500 Name of shareholders-Inder Jeet Kaur Certificate No(s). 77098

No. of Shares 100 Distinctive Nos. 7708801-7708900 (2) Folio No. 6500 (2) Folio No. 5000 Name of shareholders-Inder Jeet Kaur Certificate No(s). 77099 No. of Shares 100 Distinctive Nos. 7708901-7709000 (3) Folio No. 6500

UCO Bank

Dated: 13.01.2022

Whilst preitor: Laxmi Devi, and advenvindo Kumar, Sanjana D/o Vinod COnta arrai Barra Kanpur Nagar, kanpur,

be he on of your household goods from ION OF UCO BANK BULANDSHAHR loss

trans subject, we refer to Bank notice dated indivint requests with you over phone regarding goods from the house under possession Public operty has been sold in e-auction dated reade auction receipts have been deposited to

any nou to take possession of your household adverletter. Otherwise the house hold goods will eeds, will be deposited in Loan Account. adversed Officer, UCO Bank, Bulandshahr

HI-TECH PIPES LIMITED

(CIN: L27202DL19850PLC019750)

Regd. Office: 505, Pearls Omaxe Tower,

NSP, Pitampura, New Delhi-110034 Tel.: +91-11-48440050,

www.hitechpipes.in, info@hitechpipes.in

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given, that the meeting of

the Audit Committee and the meeting of Board

of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday the 20th Day of January, 2022, to consider and approve, inter-alia, the Un-

Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2021.

The Notice is also available on Company's

website www.hitechpipes.in and on website

www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com

Further, in accordance to the applicable regulations of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the "Trading

Window" for dealing in the Equity shares of

the Company which was closed from 1st day of January, 2022 shall remain closed till

the expiry of 48 hours after the declaration

of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months

the Stock

Exchange

POSSESSION NOTICE [Rule 8 (1)] (For Immovable Property)

k of Baroda under the Securitisation and Reconstruerest (Second) Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers curity Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 issued a parameter mentioned in the notice within 60

The Borrunt, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/undersigned has taken possession of the property din him/her under section 13 (4) of the said

The borroneral is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property ahe charge of the Bank of Baroda. The Borrower prisions of Section 13 (8) of the Act, in respect of

E PROPERTY

N immovable Beperty

Dt. of Demand Notice Dt. of Possession Notice **Outstanding Amount**

1. Borcolarcel of Property Enterphouse No.11/907 Sector 11 Indira Nagar, Pin 226 6016 Measuring 2. Abhler in name of Mrs (PropriBounded (as per Luckno: East: House Guarar West: House Khare, orth: House No. Luckno: 6 mtr Wide Road

04.08.2021 12.01.2022 Rs. 15,36,819.48 as on 30.06.2021 together with interest from 01.07.2021 at the contractual rate plus costs, charges and expenses

Borrowarcel of Property Narayause No.1 Savaran Ańshik Min Khasra No 378 thinhut , Lucknow . suring 92 Sq. meter Ir. Vikas Kumar S/o Pathak, Bounded leed): East: 25 Feet West: House No 02 wide Road, South: 379

12.01.2022 Rs. 35,12,279.91 as on 30.06.2021 together with interest from 01.07.2021 at the contractual rate plus costs, charges and expenses

04.08.2021

Borrow parcel of Property Narayabuse No.24 Savaran 2. Mrs. pf Min Khasra No 378 Both RChinhut Lucknow Chinhutsuring 92 Sq. meter 2). Hour. Vikas Kumar S/o 378SA Pathak and Mrs Ridhi Road Cas Kumar, Bounded 3). Houe deed): East: Gata 378andst: 30 Feet Wide road Chinhulse No. 23, South:

04.08.2021 12.01.2022 Rs. 34,19,219.30 as on 30.06.2021 together with interest from 01.07.2021 at the contractual rate plus costs, charges and expenses

Place : Lu.

Authorised Officer, Bank Of Baroda

G PI

Registen

LBS Mar

Zonal Off

under th

powers

notice is

property

read with

(8) of sec

PCHFLE

Na

NOTICE ASSET Anotice them from Financ their lan authoris such th

Nam

Borroy S/o Sh In 109. sty Colpnst Naga Ludhiaed Anil Kr. Lal R/c No. 4. Jaswai The ab

days fre

ended 31st December, 2021. For Hi-Tech Pipes Limited Place: New Delhi

Arun Kumar Date: 15.01.2022 Company Secretary

यूनिरank

REGIONAL OFFICE, LUCKNOW: UNION BAHAND, GOMTI NAGAR, LUCKNOW-226010
Telephone No.: (0522) ionbankofindia.com
MEGA E-AUCRFAESI ACT)

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE of Immove of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provise to Rule 8(6) of the Notice is hereby given to the public in general as the Authorized Officer of Union Bank of India, mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the consequence of Creditor, will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS well as the Creditor of the Course Basis" on 17.02.2022 in Secured Creditor, will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS well as the Creditor of the Respective Borrower(s) and between 11.00 AM to 04.00 PM, for recovery of respective Borrower(s) and the Creditor of the Creditor of the Respective Borrower(s) and between 11.00 AM to 04.00 PM, for recovery of respective Borrower(s) and the Creditor of the Respective Borrower(s) and the Creditor of the Respective Borrower(s) and the Creditor of the Respective Borrower(s) and th Guarantor(s) as mentioned below. The details of res

Online E-Auction through (Date & Time of Auction :: 17th F

Sr 1) Name of Borrower

nome/ibapi/index.jsp Extension of 10 Minutes

Description of the head/ Contact No. Debt due with Details of Interest & cost Interest & cost

0050190468-1

- I, Suraj Yadav S/O Jamuna Prasad Yadav residing at P007 B1 Tower SRS Royal Hills, Sec-87 Faridabad, permanent address 505/62 Joshi Tola Daliganj Lucknow have changed my name to Sooraj Yadav vide affidavit dated 11-Jan-22 at Delhi. 0050190456-1
- I, Sazid Khan, S/o Mohammad Sabir R/o-500/19-3B, Gali. No.10, Bhikam Singh Colony, Vishwas-Nagar, Shahdara, Delhi-110032, have changed my name to Sazid, for all purposes 0040599496-5
- I, SIRAJUDDEEN SIDDIQUI S/O ABDUL HAMID, R/o 267, Mirjapur, Sector-12, Pratap Vihar, Ghaziabad, UP-201001 have changed my name to SIRAJUDEEN. 0040599496-1
- I, Lovish Kumar Guru, S/o Sunil Kumar Guru, R/o 9/1, Street-4, Krishan Kunj Part-1, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi- 110092, have changed my name to Lovish 0070768827-1
- I, Vishal Kundu, S/o Ajit Singh, R/o Pillukhera (17), Jind, Harvana-126113, have changed my name to Vishal. 0070768872-1
- I, Kiran, w/o-Rakesh Chandna, r/o-Floor no EF-47,second floor,TDI Espania, Sonipat have changed my name to Kiran Chandna, for all 0040599496-7 purposes.
- I, Jitendra Kumar Srivastva, F/o Pranshav Shaur R/o I-4, Ist Floor, Nanakpura, New Delhi-21 have add 'Srivastava' surname to my son's name and he will be known as 'Pranshav Shaur Srivastava' for all purposes. 0050190465-1
- I, Hem Raj, S/o Thana Prasad, R/o 120, Second Floor, Near SLF Mall, Indraprastha Colony, Faridabad-121003. have changed my name to Hemraj Sharma. 0070768828-1
- I, BHAVYA D/O RAJEEV TYAGI, R/o G-601, VVIP Addresses, Raj-Nagar Extension, Ghaziabad, UP-201017, have changed my name to BHAVYA 0040599496-2
- I, Abhishek, S/o Akhilesh Kumar Jha, R/o H-3/87, Sector 16, Rohini, Delhi-110089, have changed my name to Abhishek Jha. 0070768727-1

I,Parveen Singh Chauhan S/o Sh. Inderjeet Singh Chauhan, R/o-864, Sector-9,Gurgaon,Haryana 122001 have changed my minor Son's name, from Kavya Chauhan to Gyanav Chauhan.

0040599496-4 I, Jyoti Anand W/o Shri Sunil Anand Resident of T09/0003. Tower-9, Shri Radha Sky Garden, Greater Noida West. UP-201306 have changed my name From Jyoti Anand to Jyoti Sharma for all purposes. 0040599472-1

sd-sansa s 2014 के नियम Enrl. No. D/3596/17 Advo भें Chamber No. 605, Saket C Complex, N.D.य निदेशक.

PUBLIC NOTICE नी के समक्ष 13 की उपधारा (4)

लिमिटेड

, नजफगढ़ रोड,

ाती है कि यह कंपनी

अधिनियम, 2013

का प्रस्ताव करती है

कार्यालय "राष्ट्रीय

, के मामले में

Suchismita Dhar, Wo. Parr 13 की उपधारा (4) Chandra Dhar, R/o. Flat no. हा के नियम 30 (5) (ए) Rajasthan Apartment, Se No.36, Dwarka, New De No.36, Dwarka, New Delhi-11 have lost all original prodocuments of my son's U Dhar) i.e Original WILL'S of and mother, G.P.A of my son (+Dhar), etc of Plot No.H-3/3, Ma enclave, Village Palam, New Deपनी / याचिकाकर्ता 110045 F703, finders may contact - ० ४० Flat no. F703, Rajasthan apart Sector-4, Plot No.36, Du

Delhi-110078, Mob.no:9818782 दरियाणा राज्य['] जनवरी 2022 को PUBLIC NOTIC उक में पारित विशेष My client Sh. Bhupender Sng Dilbagh Singh and his wife S Tomar R/o H.No.457, S म जापन में संशोधन

Sonipat, Haryana-131001 debarred, disowned their son to Sh. Ankur Tomar and his wife to प्रभावित होता है तो गयत प्ररूप फाइल Smt. Ojasvi Singh from his all and immovable properties dissolved their social and relations with them due to r.mca.gov.in) मे या एक शपथ पत्र र उसके विरोध का disobedience and misbehaviour प्रपनी आफ्ति क्षेत्रीय person deals with them sha accountable at his / her own, my shall not be responsible for their गशन की तारीख से निदेशक, उत्तरी क्षेत्र, ग, दूसरा तल, पंडित

Ravinder Kumar (Advocalओ कॉम्पलैक्स, नई Ch. No.819, Rohini Courts, New Dellio द्वारा भेज संकेत

PUBLIC NOTICE ते पर भी भेजें। LEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT LIENT SMT. SHEELA DEVI -110015 विदक की ओर से LATE SH. VED PRAKASH, RE गड्वेट लिमिटेड हस्ता /-

CATE SH. VED PHARASH, HES AND COPE C-8/127, III FLOOR, SECTO ROHINI, DELHI- 110085 HAVE AN END TO THE RELATIONS BETWEEN HER SON SANDEEP DAUGHTER IN- LAW RE KUMARI, AND HER GRAND KUNAL; DEBARRING THEM FE जीव जैन (निदेशक) ईएन: 00053027

ALL MOVEABLE-IMMOV PROPERTIES: ANY PER DEALING WITH THEM IN RESPECT SHALL DO AT HIS OWN RISK.
Sd/- VANDANA RATH

एतद्वारा मेरे बेटेशशांक शर्मा औ

ज्योति शर्मा को अपनी सभी चल

अचल संपत्ति से वंचित कर

सभी नाते और संबंधों को तो

द्य उनका मेरे प्रति अवज्ञा व

व्यवहार के कारण यह सम्बन्ध किया है। अगर कोई भी व्यक्ति

साथ व्यवहार करता है, वह

"IMPORTAN"

Whilst care is taken price

acceptance of adverti

copy, it is not possible to v

its contents. The In

Express (P) Limited canno

held responsible for

contents, nor for any los

damage incurred as a res

transactions with compa

associations or individ advertising in its newspa

with advertisers or otherw

acting on an advertiseme

any manner whatsoever

अनमोल मल्होत्रा (एड

जिम्मेदार होगा।

(upon!

कॉर्पोरेट कॉर्यालय : प्लॉट नं. 4, सैक्टर-10, द्वारका नई दिल्ली-110075 मण्डल सस्त्रा केन्द्र, प्लॉट नं. 5, इन्सॅटीट्यूशनल एरिया, सैक्टर-32, गुड़गाँव-122001, फोन: 0124-4788246

सार्वजनिक सूचना ट्रज

आरक्षित मला (लाख रू में)

सूरज प्रकाश शर्मा और मेरी दर्ज है, का सांकेतिक / वास्तविक कब्जा(नीचे वर्णित अनुसार), प्रतिभूत लेनदार पंजाब

, 3 ਫ਼ਵਿ ਸੀਵ ਵਿਜ 5 ਤ	ईएमडी	नीलामी की तिथि एवं समय	सुरक्षित लेनदारों को ज्ञात एन्कम्ब्रेन्स का विवरण
क्ट नं.	ড. 220.73 লাভ্র	31.01.2022 पूर्वीह 11.00 बजे	ज्ञात नहीं
ाड़ी में	চ. 22.07 লা জ	भूवाक 11.00 बज	
र है।	रु. 50,000/-	04.00 बजे	
3/2 (0-	' হ, 259.18 লাজ		
हसील पत्नी	ক. 25.92 লা ख		
ot!	ত. 50,000/-		
SS	has not been been been been been been been bee		
uit nië iua			Male At
tua			

or Publications. We therefolash जैसे है जहां है आधार पर की जा रही है। (2) ऊपर वर्णित अनुसूची में recommend that reads किसी त्रुटि, गलत बयान या चूक के लिए जवाबदेह नहीं होगा। (3) नीलामी make necessary inquir विवरण तथा सम्पूर्ण नियमों व शर्तों के लिए कृपया निम्नलिखित वेबसाइट्स before sending any monies entering into any agreemen देखें।

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, पंजाब नैशनल बैंक

बताया कि ।शखी क पिता शुक्रव्यर को बेटी को अपने सार्थ घर ले जाने के लिए कोटा पहुंचे

उन्हान बताया कि वह अचानक छठी मंजिल पर चढ़ गई और बालकनी से नीचे कृद गई।

हाई-टेक पाइप्स लिमिटेड

(CIN: L27202DL19850PLC019750) पंजी. कार्यालयः 505, पर्ल्स ओमेक्स टॉवर, एनएसपी, पीतमपुरा, नई दिल्ली-110034 फोनः +91-11-48440050,

www.hitechpipes.in, info@hitechpipes.in,

सार्वजनिक सचना

एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि लेखापरीक्षा समिति की बैठक और कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक गुरूवार, 20 जनवरी, 2022 को आयोजित की जाएगी जिसमें अन्य बातों के साथ-साथ, 31 दिसम्बर, 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौमाही के लिए कंपनी के अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों (एकल एवं समेकित) पर विचार एवं अनुमोदन किया जाएगा। यह सूचना कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.hitechpipes.in और स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट अर्थात www.nseindia.com www.bseindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध है।

इसके अलावा, सेबी (आंतरिक व्यापार का निषेघ) विनियम, 2015, के लागू विनियमों के अनसरण में. कंपनी के इविवटी शेयरों के लेनदेन के लिए "ट्रेडिंग विन्डो" जो 1 जनवरी, 2022 से बंद थी, अब 31 दिसम्बर, 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौमाही के लिए कंपनी के अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की घोषणा के बाद 48 घंटे की समाप्ति बक बंद रहेगी।

कृते हाई-टेक पाइप्स लिमिटेड

इस्ता./-स्थानः नई दिल्ली अरूण कुमार तिथि: 15.01.2022 कंपनी सचिव

लता मंगेशकर अब भी डाक्टरों की निगरानी में

मुंबई, 15 जनवरी (भाषा)।

मशहर पार्श्व गायिका - लता मंगेशकर अब भी अस्पताल की गहन चिकित्सा इकाई (आइसीयू) में निगरानी में हैं। यह जानकारी उनका इलाज कर रहे डाक्टरों ने शनिवार को दी। 92 वर्षीय गायिका कोरोना विषाण से संक्रमित हैं और उन्हें हल्का लक्षण होने पर पिछले सप्ताह दक्षिण मुंबई के ब्रीच कैंडी अस्पताल के आइसीयू में भर्ती कराया गया था।

वहीं अस्पताल के एसोसिएट प्रोफेसर डा प्रतीत समदानी ने बताया कि लता मंगेशकर अब भी आइसीयू में निगरानी में हैं। हमें इंतजार कर देखना होगा। उनके ठीक होने की प्रार्थना करें।

> राजस्थान में सड़क हादसे में पांच की मौत, दो घायल

जयपुर, 15 जनवरी (भाषा)।

राजस्थान नागौर जिले शनिवार सुबह सड़क हादसे में पांच लोगों की मौत हो गई और दो लोग घायल हो गए। पुलिस ने यह जानकारी दी। पुलिस के अनुसार जोधपुर बाईपास पर यह हादसा एक बस और कार की टक्कर के कारण हुआ। घने कोहरे के बीच नागौर से जोधपुर जा रही कार सामने से आ रही बस से टकरा गई। उन्होंने बताया कि हादसे में सीता (65), संजू (22), सहल (10) अजय (5) और भालीराम (42) की मौत हो गई, जबिक दो लोग घायल हुए हैं।

मेरे मुवक्किल मोहन कुमार उनकी पत्नी रेणु शर्मा के निरुप्तिभूति हित का प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के अधीन अंतर्गत। मैं, मोहन कुमार शम

शर्मा निवासी डी-120ए, द्वार गारंटर(रों), आरक्षित मूल्य और धरोहर राशि का विवरण नीचे दी गई तालिका के गणेश नगर, दिल्ली-1100।